ORDINANCE #		



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Public School Capital Needs Fund Project Ordinance

BOARD MEETING DATE: August 20, 2019

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2019-2020 Public School Capital Needs Fund Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, **NOW THEREFORE**,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows: 1. That the FY 2019-2020 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted. 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption. ADOPTED this 20th day of August, 2019.					
Project Name:	Radio Upgrade Equipment & Install				
Project Description: At the November 20, 2018 Board of Commissioners meeting, the Board voted to adopt \$1,935,000 (on the recommendation of the School Capital Fund Commission) for the installation of bi-directional and distributed antenna systems to address needed radio signals in the schools. After receiving bids, an additional \$291,825 is needed to complete the project. This addition has been resubmitted and approved by the School Capital Fund Commission.					
Funding Source: Debt Service via Article 39 Sales Tax.					
Exhibit A:		Increase (I	Decrease)		
Account Description		Revenues	Expenditures		
•	ent & Install - 4103: Bond Proceeds	291,825			
Radio Upgrade Equipment & Install - 6520: Program Support		- ,	291,825		
10 11	TOTAL	291,825	291,825		
ATTEST:	THE COUNTY O	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:			
Clerk To The Board	By: Chairman of the	Board			